

Sessions Trial Case No.-06(03)15(C.I.S.-108/17).

Present- Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Jhargram.

Order No.-50.

Date-01.12.2018. Today is fixed for hearing of petition U/S-311 Cr.P.C.

One accused is present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Binata Manna is absent by filing a petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsels are present.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel regarding time petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

I am in-charge.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To **31.01.2019** for appearance and hearing of petition U/S-311 Cr.P.C.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.D.J.-in-charge, 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/-

A.D.J.-in-charge, 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur