

S.Tr.06(3)15 (C.I.S. No108/17).

Order No.53

Date-04.11.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of Two(2)accused persons One accused is present by filing hazira

Other accused namely Binata Manna is absent by filing a time petition

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present

Case is adjourned for the day

To **05.11.2019** for appearance and evidence. Accused as before.

D/C

Sd/- A.K.Tiwari
Additional District &Session Judge
2nd Court
Jhargram Paschim Medinipur

