

Sessions Trial 06 (03) 2015 (CIS- 108/2017)

**Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II**  
**Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.**  
**J.O Code WB 00695.**

**Order no. 50; Date -08.02.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Both the accused are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.PC. Heard the petition. Prayer is allowed.

Summons is received in respect of witness namely Mohit Mahata along with report from Jhargram P.S. that the said witness is expired. Xerox copy of death certificate is also filed in respect of death of the said witness . Let it be kept with the record and the name of the same witness be expunged from Charge Sheet.

No witness is also present today.

To date (09.02.2024) for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

D/C

A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.

Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.

