

**Sessions Trial 06 (03) 2015 (CIS- 108/2017)**

Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II  
Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.  
J.O Code WB 00695.

**Order no. 52; Date 18.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Both the accused on court bail are absent without taking any steps. In view of resolution taken by local Bar, no adverse order is passed against the accused persons.

No witness is present today.

To date (19.06.2024) for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

D/c

A.S.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.

Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Jhargram.

